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**VAR

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

TREE TYPE SCHEDULE - OUTSIDE MPO

TREE TYPE SCHEDULE - INSIDE MPO

TREE TYPE SCHEDULE - PROJECT TOTAL

 CODEPAY
ITEM UNIT TOTAL

 LOCATION PER      QUANTITY

ITEM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A2001020  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" MAPLE), (RED RUBRUM ACERTREE, EACH 22 7 3 6 6

A2001720  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" MAPLE), (SUGAR SACCHARUM ACERTREE, EACH 27 3 16 4 4

A2002920  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" HACKBERRY), (COMMON OCCIDENTALIS CELTISTREE, EACH 25 5 9 11

A2006420  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" OAK), (WHITE ALBA QUERCUSTREE, EACH 10 4 2 4

A2007120  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" OAK), (RED RUBRA QUERCUSTREE, EACH 6 2 4

B2001166  BURLAPPED AND BALLED FORM, CLUMP HEIGHT, 6’ REDBUD), (EASTERN CANADENSIS CERCISTREE, EACH 27 2 4 10 4 7

D2001572  BURLAPPED AND BALLED HEIGHT, 6’ CEDAR), RED (EASTERN VIRGINIANA JUNIPERUSEVERGREEN, EACH 19 8 5 3 3

D2002972  BURLAPPED AND BALLED HEIGHT, 6’ PINE), WHITE (EASTERN STROBUS PINUSEVERGREEN, EACH 18 7 5 3 3

   TOTAL MPOOUTSIDE 154 16 17 5 10 16 15 33 42

 CODEPAY
ITEM UNIT TOTAL

 LOCATION PERQUANTITY

ITEM 9 10

A2001020  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" MAPLE), (RED RUBRUM ACERTREE, EACH 16 8 8

A2001720  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" MAPLE), (SUGAR SACCHARUM ACERTREE, EACH 9 3 6

A2002920  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" HACKBERRY), (COMMON OCCIDENTALIS CELTISTREE, EACH 9 3 6

A2006420  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" OAK), (WHITE ALBA QUERCUSTREE, EACH 2 2

A2007120  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" OAK), (RED RUBRA QUERCUSTREE, EACH 6 6

B2001166  BURLAPPED AND BALLED FORM, CLUMP HEIGHT, 6’ REDBUD), (EASTERN CANADENSIS CERCISTREE, EACH 9 3 6

D2001572  BURLAPPED AND BALLED HEIGHT, 6’ CEDAR), RED (EASTERN VIRGINIANA JUNIPERUSEVERGREEN, EACH 3 3 0

D2002972  BURLAPPED AND BALLED HEIGHT, 6’ PINE), WHITE (EASTERN STROBUS PINUSEVERGREEN, EACH 6 6

   TOTAL MPOINSIDE 60 20 40

 CODEPAY
ITEM UNIT TOTAL

OUTSIDE INSIDE

ITEM MPO MPO

A2001020  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" MAPLE), (RED RUBRUM ACERTREE, EACH 38 22 16

A2001720  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" MAPLE), (SUGAR SACCHARUM ACERTREE, EACH 36 27 9

A2002920  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" HACKBERRY), (COMMON OCCIDENTALIS CELTISTREE, EACH 34 25 9

A2006420  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" OAK), (WHITE ALBA QUERCUSTREE, EACH 12 10 2

A2007120  BURLAPPED AND BALLED CALIPER, 2-1/2" OAK), (RED RUBRA QUERCUSTREE, EACH 12 6 6

B2001166  BURLAPPED AND BALLED FORM, CLUMP HEIGHT, 6’ REDBUD), (EASTERN CANADENSIS CERCISTREE, EACH 36 27 9

D2001572  BURLAPPED AND BALLED HEIGHT, 6’ CEDAR), RED (EASTERN VIRGINIANA JUNIPERUSEVERGREEN, EACH 22 19 3

D2002972  BURLAPPED AND BALLED HEIGHT, 6’ PINE), WHITE (EASTERN STROBUS PINUSEVERGREEN, EACH 24 18 6

   TOTALPROJECT 214 154 60

 (UNIT) WATERING SHRUB AND INTERMEDIATE TREE -K0026720

(EACH)

TREES

(GAL/TREE)

WATER

YEAR

 PERRATE

YEARS

 OFNO.

 GAL) 1000(PER

UNITS

 MPOINSIDE 60 5 2 2 1.2

 MPOOUTSIDE 154 5 2 2 3.1

TOTAL 4.3

 (EACH) CARE TREE -K0026700

YEAR 2017 2018 TOTAL

 MPOINSIDE 0.25 0.25 0.5

 MPOOUTSIDE 0.75 0.75 1.5

 TOTALPROJECT 2
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TREE PLANTING LOCATION MAP
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LOCATION COUNTY DESCRIPTION

1 MACOUPIN  HILL BUNKER OF NORTH INTERSECTION, 159 IL & 138  IL

2 MENARD  ATHENS IN INTERSECTION ST HARGRAVE & 123 29/IL  IL

3 MORGAN  LINE COUNTY CASS OF SOUTH CREEK, INDIAN LITTLE AT 78  IL

4 MORGAN  JACKSONVILLE OF EAST INTERCHANGE, 36 US I-72/OLD BL AT  I-72

5 SANGAMON  PLAINS PLEASANT OF EAST SITE, HISTORICAL CLAYVILLE AT 125  IL

6 SANGAMON  INTERSECTION 125 IL & 97 IL OF  NORTH

7 SANGAMON  INTERCHANGE GLENARM AT  I-55
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